Gaarde Christian School
@ Annual Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Elementary/Middle School
Transitional . .
Kindergarten Primary Intermediate
Turns 5 by December 31st K- 31 4" Ms
M-F M-F M-F
8:30-12:00 8:30-3:00 8:30-3:00
Tuition 1 Student $4650 $6500 $7000
\L $3720 $5200 $5600
DISCOUNTS
Sibling 20% Given on any student enrolled after the oldest student during the same school year
Paid in Full 4% Given on tuition account paid in full by August 1
ENROLLMENT & FEES (enroliment & fees are non-refundable)
Enrollment $225 New Student ($225 enroll fee)
$150 Returning Student ($150 enroll fee) .
$200  Returning Student ($200 after Feb 8th) Due at time of enrollment
$225  Returning Student ($225 after May 31st)
Billing $150  Applies if 10 Month Payment Plan is chosen (aug - May 1)
One fee per family Billed with
Activity, TK $75 Per student cost for field trips first month's tuition
Activity/Technology, K-3 $150 Per student cost for planner, field trips, technology due August 1#
Activity/Technology, 4™-8 $175 Per student cost for planner, field trips, technology
MATERIALS & STUDENT REQUIREMENTS (prices are approximate, purchases are made available in the front office and can be made prior to the start of school)
Field Trip Shirt $10-20  Required for all students
NIV Bible $12 First through Eighth grades
Middle School Spring Trip Varies  To be determined
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

e Enrollment fee paid at time of enrollment to reserve a place in the classroom.

o  Firsttuition payment, billing fee, and activity/technology fee (if applicable) due August 1%

o Alltuition payments due by the first day of the month, starting in August. Late fee of $25 charged if not paid by the 71,

e Minimum $25 charge for checks that are returned by the bank.

e Contact the Enrollment Coordinator prior to the 1 if there is a problem making the payment on time to make payment arrangements. If alternate
payment arrangements have not been made, and the account is in arrears at the end of the month, the student may not be allowed to continue at
GCS.

EARLY WITHDRAWAL FEES
e Withdrawn by July 31 for the following year, no tuition or early withdrawal fee charged. No other monies reimbursed.
e Withdrawn after August 1 or prior to the start of school, first month's tuition will be charged. No other monies reimbursed.
o Withdrawn during the school year: $625, in addition to the pro-rated cost of tuition.
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